

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 162 of 2022

Neelesh Sinha & Ors.

..... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

05/Dated: 03/04/2023

So far as defect no. 9(vi) is concerned, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he will remove the same during course of day and for removing other surviving defects, he seeks three weeks time.

Earlier this matter was listed before the Lawazima Board on 17.06.2022 and 28.09.2022 respectively, but the defects have not been removed as yet.

However, as prayed for, further three weeks' time is allowed for removing the defects, failing which this petition shall stand rejected without further reference to a Bench.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Satyarthi/