

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No. 162 of 2022

Neelesh Sinha & Ors. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Respondents

CORAM : HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners : Mr. Rohit Roy, Advocate.
For the State : Mr. R.P. Mishra, A.C. to A.A.G.-II.

07/ 21.10.2024 Let notice be issued to the respondent No. 2 through registered cover with A/D as also by ordinary process, for which, requisites etc. must be filed by Monday (i.e. by 28.10.2024).

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Amitesh/-