

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 162 of 2022

Neelesh Sinha & Ors.	--	Versus	--
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.			 Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners	:-	Mr. Vibhor Mayank, Advocate
For the State	:-	Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate
For respondent No.2	:-	Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate
	:-	Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Advocate

08/07.12.2024 Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 seeks two weeks' time to file vakalatnama.

- 2.** Time, as prayed for, is allowed.
- 3.** Let this matter appear after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Sangam/