

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 162 of 2022

Neelesh Sinha & Others
The State of Jharkhand & Another

Versus

.... **Petitioner(s).**
... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rohit Roy, Advocate.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Hemant Kr. Shikarwar, Advocate

.....

10 / 15.04.2025: As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioners, list this case
on 21.04.2025.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)