

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(Cr.) No. 162 of 2022
(Neelesh Sinha & Ors. Vs. State of Jharkhand & Anr.)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s): Mr. Tarun Kr. Mahato, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate.

11/21.04.2025: As prayed for, list this case tomorrow i.e. on 22.04.2025.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)