

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No.220 of 2018

Nishi Kumari

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others

... .. **Respondents**

With

W.P.(Cr.) No.55 of 2019

With

W.P.(Cr.) No.162 of 2022

With

W.P.(Cr.) No.120 of 2023

With

W.P.(Cr.) No.649 of 2023

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate. Mr. Arpan Mishra, Advocate Mr. Vibhor Mayank, Advocate Mr. Shivam Kumar, Advocate Mr. Amritansh Vats, Advocate Mr. Arpan Manjesh Ekka, Advocate
For the State	:	Mr. Ravi Kerketta, SC VI Mr. Saurabh Sagar, AC to SC III Mr. Rituraj, AC to SC VI
For the CBI	:	Mr. Prashant Pallav, Spl. PP Mr. Ayush, Advocate

16/ 22.04.2025

Heard on the point of maintainability.

List these cases under the heading for "Orders".

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Tanuj/