

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (Cr.) No. 220 of 2018

.....
Nishi Kumari, W/o Shri Ashwani Kumar **Petitioner(s)**
-versus-
The State of Jharkhand & Others **Respondent(s)**
WITH
W.P. (Cr.) No. 55 of 2019
WITH
W.P. (Cr.) No. 162 of 2022
WITH
W.P. (Cr.) No. 120 of 2023
WITH
W.P. (Cr.) No. 649 of 2023

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, Advocate
Mr. Vibhor Mayank, Advocate
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Amritansh Vats, Advocate
Mr. Arpan Manjesh Ekka, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Ravi Kerketta, S.C.-VI
Mr. Saurabh Sagar, AC to S.C.-III
Mr. Rituraj, AC to S.C.-VI
For the CBI : Mr. Prashant Pallav, Spl. P.P.

12/ 07.05.2025: These cases have been listed at the instance of this Court as there is small typographical error in the cause title and in the second line of paragraph 19 of the order dated 02.05.2025.

2. In the cause title the case number being “**W.P.(Cr) No.649 of 2023**” is wrongly been typed as “W.P.(Cr) No.649 of 2025”. Thus, in the cause title the case number being W.P.(Cr) No.649 of 2025 be reads as **W.P.(Cr) No.649 of 2023**.

3. Further, in second line of paragraph 19 of the order dated 02.05.2025 “Article 226” has wrongly been typed in place of “**Article 227**”. Thus, in second line of paragraph 19 the word “Article 226” be read as “**Article 227**”.

4. This order will form part of main order dated 02.05.2025. If at

any point of time this order has to be communicated to any one or if any certified copy of the main order is sought for, today's order will also be automatically supplied along with same.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

R.S./