

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(Cr.) No. 120 of 2023

(Arbind Kumar Thakur @ Arvind Kumar Thakur Vs. State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

With

W.P.(Cr.) Nos. 220 of 2018, 55 of 2019, 162 of 2022 and 649 of 2025.

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Baibhaw Gahlaut, Vibhor Mayank,
Shivam Kumar, Amritansh Vats, Arpan manjesh Ekka,
Advocates.
For the State : Mr. Deepankar, AC to GA-III
Mr. Rituraj and Mr. Piyush Anand, AC to SC-VI,
Mr. Vivyam, AC to SC-IV
For the CBI : Mr. Ravi Prakash Mishra, AC to AAG-II
Mr. Prashant Pallav, Spl. P.P.
Mr. Ayush, AC to Spl. P.P.

.....
W.P.(Cr.) No. 120 of 2023

15/23.06.2025: Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to convert this
petition into a petition under Section 528 BNSS.

Prayer is allowed.

Let necessary correction be made within two weeks.

After fresh stamp reporting, list this case before appropriate Bench.

W.P.(Cr.) Nos. 220 of 2018, 55 of 2019, 162 of 2022 and 649 of 2025.

List these cases in usual course.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)