

Nishi Kumari				Petitioner
Versus				
The State of Jharkhand & Others				Respondents
With W.P. (Cr.) No. 55 of 2019 With W.P. (Cr.) No. 162 of 2022 With W.P. (Cr.) No. 649 of 2023				

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate Mr. H.K. Shikarwar, Advocate Mr. Rohit Roy, Advocate Mr. Amritansh Vats, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Piyush Anand, A.C. to S.C. IV Ms. Deepika Rajwar, A.C. to S.C. IV [In W.P. (Cr.) No. 220 of 2018] Mr. Divyam, A.C. to S.C. IV [In W.P. (Cr.) No. 55 of 2019]
For the C.B.I.	: Mr. Prashant Pallav, A.S.G.I. Ms. Shreya Shukla, A.C. to A.S.G.I. [In W.P. (Cr.) No. 220 of 2018]

As prayed for let these cases, be listed on 09.02.2026.

Uploaded
02.02.2026