

Sanjay Kumar Singh	...		Petitioner
State of Jharkhand & Anr.	...		Respondents

Neelesh Sinha & Ors.	-----	...		Petitioners
	Versus			
State of Jharkhand & Anr.		...		Respondents

Sanjay Kumar Mohanty	...		Petitioner
Versus			
State of Jharkhand through Superintendent of Police, Saraikela-Kharsawan & Anr.	...		Respondents

For the Petitioners	: Mr. H.K.Shikarwar, Advocate Ms. Priyanka, Advocate (in W.P.(Cr.) 55/19) Mr. Rohit Roy, Advocate Mr. Tarun Mahato, Advocates (in W.P.(Cr.) 162/22) Mr. Amritansh Vats, Advocate Ms. Rashmi Kumari, Advocate in W.P.(Cr.) 649/23)
For the Respondent-State	: Mr. Divyam, AC to S.C.-IV (in W.P.(Cr.) 55/19 Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II (in W.P.(Cr.) 162/22) Mr. Suresh Kumar, S.C.(L&C)-II (in W.P.(Cr.) 649/23)

12 / Dated : 09. 02.2026

In view of changed circumstance, learned counsel for the writ petitioners seek permission to convert these Writ Petitions (Cr.) into Cr. Misc. Petitions under Section 528 of BNSS, 2023.

On conversion, let fresh stamp report be done and be placed before an appropriate Bench.

AKT/Satayendra
Uploaded
10.02.2026