

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr.M.P. No.379 of 2026**

-----

|                                              |     |                  |
|----------------------------------------------|-----|------------------|
| Sanjay Kumar Singh                           | ... | Petitioner       |
| Versus                                       |     |                  |
| The State of Jharkhand & Another             | ... | Opposite Parties |
| <b>With</b><br><b>Cr.M.P. No.377 of 2026</b> |     |                  |

-----

|                                              |     |                  |
|----------------------------------------------|-----|------------------|
| Neelesh Sinha & Others                       | ... | Petitioners      |
| Versus                                       |     |                  |
| The State of Jharkhand & Another             | ... | Opposite Parties |
| <b>With</b><br><b>Cr.M.P. No.378 of 2026</b> |     |                  |

-----

|                                  |     |                  |
|----------------------------------|-----|------------------|
| Sanjay Kumar Mohanty             | ... | Petitioner       |
| Versus                           |     |                  |
| The State of Jharkhand & Another | ... | Opposite Parties |

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

-----

|                    |                                                                                                                                                                          |
|--------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For the Petitioner | : Ms. Priyanka, Advocate (In Cr.M.P. No.379/2026)<br>Mr. Tarun Kr. Mahato, Advocate<br>(In Cr.M.P. No.377/2026)<br>Mr. Amritansh Vats, Advocate (In Cr.M.P. No.378/2026) |
| For the State      | : Mr. Divyam, AC to SC IV (In Cr.M.P. No.379/2026)                                                                                                                       |
| For the O.P. No.2  | : Mr. Pawan Kr. Singh, Advocate<br>(In Cr.M.P. No.379/2026)                                                                                                              |

-----

**Order No.14 Dated-20-07-2026**

**Cr.M.P. No.379 of 2026**

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the opposite party No.2 prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this Cr.M.P. after two weeks.

**(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)**

**Cr.M.P. No.377 of 2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this Cr.M.P. after a week.

**(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)**

**Cr.M.P. No.378 of 2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this Cr.M.P. after six weeks.

**(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)**

Dated-20.07.2026-Animesh/